EXETER TOWNSHIP ‘
2018 FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION #2017- 6 |

BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Exeter
Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, that, pursuant to the grant of powers set forth in the
Second Class Township Code and/or municipal codes passed by the General Assembly of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the current Schedule of Fees for the Township of Exeter, Berks
County, Pennsylvania, is as follows:

ADMINISTRATION ..o, 2
ALARM ORDINANCE ..ot 2
BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION FEES ..o 2
CONSULTING FEES ..o 4
DEMOLITION/REMOVAL PERMIT .........cooiiiiiiiiiins 4
DRIVEWAY PERMITS ... 8!
EMERGENCY PLANNING .....oooiiiiiiirieeiecieecnesienane 4
ENGINEERING FEES ... 4
FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES ... -
FIREPOLICE ...ttt eaas 9
FORMULA FOR CALCULATING PERSONNEL RATES .... 9
GIS L ST 9
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FEES ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiinnn 9
HOLDING TANK ORDINANCE FEES ...........oocoiiiiininn. 9
LAND APPLICATION OF SEWER SLUDGE .................. 9
LANDFILL FEES ... e 9
LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER .......ccciiiiiiii, 9
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT TO EMPLOYEES ............ 10
ON LOT SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT FEES ................. 10
PARKS AND RECREATION ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns 10
PLUMBING LICENSE FEES ..o, 12
PLUMBING PERMIT FEES ..ot 12
POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES/FINES ..........ccooiiiiiiinnnn. 12
RECREATION FEES ... ..o, 13
RECYCLING ...ttt 13
ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT FEES ........ccooviiiiiiiiinnnen 13
SALE OF MAPS AND PUBLICATIONS ..........ccooiiiiinnns 13
SEWER ... 14
SIGN PERMITS ... 16
SOLICITING PERMIT FEES ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns 16
STORMWATER DRAINAGE FEES ..., 17
STREET SIGNS ...t 17
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT FEES .......... 17
A e 18
TELECOMMUNICATION TOWERS ........ccoiiiiiiiiiin, 18
TENT S Lot e eaes 18
TIMBER HARVESTING ..o 19
ZONING HEARING FEES ..., 19
ZONING PERMITS ..o, 20
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Custom Maps — Large Format .............ccoooiiiiiiiiin 10.00

Future Development Map ........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns e 5.00
Map/Plan copies — Large Format .............coooiiiiiin 5.00/sheet
Sanitary Sewer Specifications ..............oooiiiiiiiiiii 40.00
Stormwater Management Ordinance ...........c.ccoveiieiiiiiiiinianennnn. 15.00
Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance .........................e. 25.00
Township Maps (1,000” scale) ........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 5.00
Z0oning OrdiNANCE ......c.ouvuiiuiiiiiiii et ae e aaneenann 25.00
ZONING IMAD ..ottt ettt st 5.00
SEWER

Water METET ... oeeenie ettt e e eae e 423.00
Testing of Water Meter at factory for calibration ......................... 125.00
RESIDENTIAL
Quarterly service charge for meter customers ............c.cooviiinnnn 24.65
Quarterly service charge for in-home with businesses (doctor, dentist,

barber shop, beauty shop, etc.) .........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 61.62
Minimum consumption charge of 5,000 gallons ................oeeenii 36.34
Minimum billing Charge ...........cooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 60.99
Rate per 1,000 gallons over the 5,000 gallons ...............coooeennnin 7.27
| E T 1 PP 148.92

Two or three apartments will be billed as residential. If one meter,
then one bill goes to the owner. The owner may split the cost
between tenants.

Swimming pools will be credited only if the pool is new or totally empty.

MULTI-DWELLING UNITS AND TRAILER PARKS
Multi-dwelling units are 4 or more apartments.

Quarterly service charge for meter customers ..............coeeiiinennn 61.62
Minimum consumption charge of 10,000 gallons ........................ 72.68
Minimum billing charge .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 134.30
Rate per 1,000 gallons over the 10,000 gallons .................ccoenee. 7.27
NON-RESIDENTIAL

Quarterly service charge for meter customers ...............ccooeevinnnnn 61.62
Minimum consumption charge of 10,000 gallons ........................ 85.32
Minimum billing charge ..........cooveieiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 146.94
Rate per 1,000 gallons over the 10,000 gallons ........................... 8.53

EQUIPMENT/OPERATOR CHARGES
Current FEMA Schedule of Equipment Rates plus personnel rate.

Pumps, wacker, generator, welder, electric router, air compressor

(per hour/one hour minimum) .............coooviiiiiiiiiiiinanin 30.00
Portable trailer pump (mounted), portable generator (per hour/

one hour MINIMUIM) ....c.ouiiiiein it ieeaeieaenaaaa 50.00
Samplers (per day — pick up only) ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiii 75.00
Materials USEd ......oveieriiii it Actual Cost
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HAULING WASTEWATER TO PLANT
Holding Tanks waste delivered and discharged (including sampling

and lab work), per gallon .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 022
Septage waste delivered and discharged (including sampling and

lab work), per gallon ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiii .032
Wash waters — coolant or rinse, per gallon ... 020
Leachate delivered and discharged (including sampling and lab

work), per gallon ..........eoeiiiiiiiiiiiii 018
Extra Strength Leachate, per gallon ...............oooooiiiinn. 022
Industrial Wastewater - per gallon ................. weveewe 022 minimal

To be determined by characlenstlcs of the waste stream
Portable Toilets, per gallon ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 032
Sludge Discharge Fees, per gallon

0.0% 10 2.5%0 vnvnineiet e e 045

2.6% 80 4.0%0 . .vvniie e 055

1% 10 5.0% e 060

5.0% 10 6.0%0 1 evvieeniiitei e 065

6.1% 10 7.0% eneneeeeee e 071

T A% 10 8.0% «enereneiieeieie e .080

81% 10 9.0%0 «neneeieeeeeee e .092

9.1% 10 10.0% convnvniineeiiie i 105

ADBOVE 12% i Priced upon request
Grease, per allon .......vevuieieie i e 11
Car Wash, per gallon ...........c.coooiiiiiiiiiiii, .04
Permit Fee (renewed in December for the following calendar year) ... N/A
INSPECTIONS
Sampling (Per VISit) .......ccuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 65.00
Inspection and surveillance procedures (per visit) ..............ooevnennn 80.00
Review of accidental discharge procedures and construction (per

hour for each employee) .......o.vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 40.00
Review of pretreatment permit applications (plus any consulting

SEIVICE EES) tuvvvnini i 100.00
Street to curb INSPection ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 45.00
Curb to house InSPeCtion ........ccveiuiiiiniiiiiiiiii e 65.00
Individual/community on-lot disposal system (per visit) ................ 0.00
LATERAL TELEVISING
First video inSpection .............c.eiuiuiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieae e 100.00
Each subsequent inspection (during same Visit) .............cocooveeninnn 65.00
Mobilization Fee (over 20 miles) .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinninn. 65.00
Televising Main Lines (8” — 15”) (for the first 1,000 linear feet) ..... 1.00/plf
Televising Main Lines (8” — 15”) (over 1,000 linear feet) .............. S0/plf

Also provides customer with VHS Video Tape and written
report of inspection.

TAPS AND CONNECTION
Sewer Connection Fee
If Township connects to exXisting SEWer ............ccocveeieaneannn 275.00
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For other Townships

..................

Sewer Tapping Fee - based on 229 gallons per day per dwelling unit

or Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU)

New dwelling unit
Auto/Service station
Bowling Alleys

Commercial and/or office

Day Care Center
Dentist’s office
Doctor’s office
Funeral Home
Hospital
Industrial

Laundromat
Motel/Hotel

Movie Theater
Nursing Home
Public/Private school
Restaurant

Retail store
Warehouse

flows by 229 gallons per day

SEWER COLLECTION FEE

Authority-installed sewer main

Authority-installed lateral

SEWER CAP

Permit (owners must pay plumber to cap)

SIGN PERMITS
0 to 25 square feet

....................................................

.............................................................

26 to 99 square feet (if variance approved)

100 square feet to 299 square feet (if variance approved)
Greater than 300 sq. feet (if variance approved)
Public service organizations (temporary)
Replacement of sign face for existing permitted structure
Electronic Signs (add to above fee)

SOLICITING PERMIT FEES

.........................................................................

.........................................................................

..........................................................................
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1 EDU per 2 alleys

1 EDU per 2,000 sq. ft.

1 EDU per 20 students

1 EDU per 2 chairs

1 EDU per 2 exam rooms

1 EDU per 2 viewing rooms

1 EDU per 1.5 beds

1 EDU per 2,000 sq. ft. plus 1 EDU
per each 200 gallons of process flow
1 EDU per 1 washer

1 EDU per 2 rooms

1 EDU per 50 seats

1 EDU per 2 beds

1 EDU per 20 students

1 EDU per 8 seats

1 EDU per 3,500 sq. ft.

1 EDU per 25,000 sq. ft.

In case of mixed uses, each use may be calculated separately
If use is not listed, calculate closest use or divide projected

Round off to nearest % EDU and multiply by $2,040.00
The minimum fee shall be 1.0 EDU

675.00
750.00

50.00

100.00
200.00
300.00
500.00
Exempt
100.00
200.00

................................
...............
..........................
...............................
...............

...............................

500.00
350.00
200.00
Exempt

...............................



